Goodworth Clatford Parish Council Consultation SurveyMonkey

Q1 In spite of its close proximity to
Andover, the village has maintained much
of its rural character. Which of the
following describe the important
characteristics of Goodworth Clatford?
(Please tick, ALL questions must be
answered)

Answered: 565 Skipped: 0

Not Slightly Neutral Fairly Highly Total Weighted
important unimportant important important Average
Conservation area and its listed buildings 2% 2% 9% 27% 60%
9 11 49 155 341 565 4.43
River Anton and the flow through the village 1% 1% 7% 18% 73%
4 8 38 104 411 565 4.61
Deep inlets of country reaching close to the 2% 2% 13% 28% 56%
centre 9 10 72 158 316 565 4.35
Open/green spaces inside the village 1% 1% 7% 22% 69%
5 7 42 123 388 565 4.56
The current size of the village 2% 2% 11% 26% 58%
12 12 64 149 328 565 4.36
Working farms surrounding the village 2% 2% 13% 33% 50%
10 10 73 188 284 565 4.28
Separation from other surrounding villages 1% 2% 7% 16% 75%
and towns 7 10 37 90 421 565 4.61
Overall balance of population and facilities 1% 2% 10% 32% 55%
7 11 57 180 310 565 4.37
Varied building styles throughout the village 3% 3% 18% 39% 37%

19 16 99 220 211 565 4.04
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Q2 What do you enjoy/love about living in
Goodworth Clatford? (please tick, ALL
guestions must be answered)

Answered: 565 Skipped: 0

Not Slightly Important Fairly Highly Total Weighted
important important important important Average
Village identity/feeling part of a 5% 7% 13% 19% 57%
community 27 40 72 105 321 565 4.16
Village activities/community groups 5% 12% 17% 27% 39%
30 66 95 152 222 565 3.83
Quiet village 3% 4% 9% 20% 64%
15 20 52 114 364 565 4.40
Easy access to the countryside 3% 1% 7% 17% 72%
16 8 41 95 405 565 4.53
Familiar service in the local shop and 6% 3% 11% 20% 61%
pubs 32 16 62 113 342 565 4.27
Rural atmosphere 2% 2% 5% 15% 76%

11 14 27 86 427 565 4.60
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Q3 What do you think about the amount of
housing currently available in Goodworth
Clatford? (Please tick one)

Answered: 565 Skipped: O

Answer Choices

Need a lot more

Need a few more

About right

Too many already

Total

Responses

3%

38%

52%

7%

SurveyMonkey

16
216
296

37

565
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Q4 How do you feel about the current
balance of housing in Goodworth Clatford?
(Please tick, ALL questions must be
answered)

Answered: 565 Skipped: 0

Need a lot Need a few About Too many Total Weighted
more more right already Average
Maisonettes 2% 11% 81% 7%
9 61 455 40 565 2.93
Bungalows 2% 18% 71% 9%
10 104 399 52 565 2.87
Low cost/starter homes available for purchase 9% 44% 40% 7%
52 247 225 41 565 2.45
Family housing 3% 21% 72% 4%
17 120 407 21 565 2.76
Luxury housing 1% 5% 72% 22%
6 27 408 124 565 3.15
Private rented accommodation 1% 18% 74% 7%
8 99 417 41 565 2.87
Retirement housing/apartments 2% 25% 65% 7%
13 144 370 38 565 2.77
Affortable housing (formally called 'Rented Council 7% 31% 52% 10%

Houses' 37 174 295 59 565 2.67
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Q5 Would you like to see a Care Home in
the village? (Please tick one)

Answered: 565 Skipped: O

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 23%

No 44%

Don't know 32%

Total

SurveyMonkey

132
251
182

565
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Q6 Bearing the policy in mind, how many

new homes, if any, should be built in the

village in the next 15 years? (please tick
one)

Answered: 563 Skipped: 2

Answer Choices Responses

0 15%

1-10 40%

11-20 28%

21-30 12%

31+ 6%

Total

SurveyMonkey

83
223
157

66

34

563
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Q7 Bearing in mind that some development
may have to take place, even if only a single
property, are there any areas in Goodworth
Clatford which you think are important to be
protected as a green space? Please refer to
the maps below and describe the locations.

Answered: 336 Skipped: 229

No statistical data is available as this is a text only response question.

SurveyMonkey
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Q8 If additional housing was to be built,
what would you prefer? (Please tick, ALL
guestions must be answered)

Answered: 564 Skipped: 1

Strongly Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongly Total Weighted
oppose oppose favour favour Average
One large estate T7% 10% 11% 2% 1%
433 55 63 9 4 564 1.40
A number of smaller developments 25% 21% 20% 23% 11%
141 120 115 127 61 564 2.73
Individual released plots 6% 4% 26% 43% 20%
34 24 149 242 115 564 3.67
Garden infill development 15% 13% 31% 30% 10%
87 74 174 172 57 564 3.07
Keep all development within current 7% 4% 25% 18% 46%

settlement boundary 37 25 140 103 259 564 3.93
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Single storey

Two-storey

Three-storey

Flats/ apartments/

maisonettes

Period style

Modern style

Smaller style houses

Q9 What style of housing would you like to

see included in any new housing

developments? (Please tick, ALL questions
must be answered)

Strongly
oppose

8%
46

6%
34

61%
346

38%
213

6%
33

16%
88

6%
32

Answered: 564 Skipped: 1

Somewhat
oppose

6%
36

2%
13

17%
97

20%
111

3%
19

15%
86

4%
24

Neutral

43%
243

31%
175

18%
100

31%
177

40%
224

50%
284

38%
214

Somewhat
favour

32%
180

45%
251

2%
12

9%
53

34%
193

16%
92

38%
212

Strongly
favour

10%
59

16%
91

2%

2%
10

17%
95

2%
14

15%
82

Total

564

564

564

564

564

564

564

SurveyMonkey

Weighted
Average

3.30

2.18

2.75
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Q10 In terms of layout of the village and the
landscape, how important are the
following? (Please tick, ALL questions must
be answered)

Smaller gardens

Larger gardens

Protect the open aspects of the village

Retain a spacious feel to the village

New housing to fit in visually with the rest of

the village

New housing nearer to the village centre

Housing located to protect the views of the
landscape

Not
important

10%
56

12%
68

1%

1%

1%

18%

101

2%
13

Answered: 564 Skipped: 1

Somewhat
unimportant

9%
48

10%
55

2%
11

1%

2%
12

10%
56

2%
10

Neutral

57%
319

51%
290

10%
54

9%
53

%
41

A47%
265

13%
75

Fairly
important

20%
111

20%
113

18%
99

18%
99

19%
106

18%
102

18%
104

Highly
important
5%
30
7%
38

70%
396

70%
396

71%
398

%
40

64%
362

SurveyMonkey
Total Weighted
Average
564 3.02
564 3.00
564 455
564 454
564 455
564 2.87
564 4.40
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Q11 How important to you, individually or
as a family, are the following village
facilities? (Please tick, ALL questions must
be answered)

Answered: 563 Skipped: 2

Not Somewhat Neutral Fairly Highly Total Weighted
important unimportant important important Average

Village Club 5% 3% 15% 27% 51%
26 15 82 152 288 563 4.17

Village Shop 1% 3% 4% 17% 75%
8 16 21 94 424 563 4.62

Riverside Walk 4% 3% 15% 29% 50%
20 15 82 163 283 563 4.20

Riverside Rest 4% 4% 20% 28% 44%
20 22 113 158 250 563 4.06

Football Pitch 10% 6% 25% 28% 31%
54 35 142 158 174 563 3.64

Village Pubs 2% 2% 7% 26% 63%
12 11 42 146 352 563 4.45

Post Office 2% 1% 6% 17% 73%
11 8 35 96 413 563 4.58

Telephone Kiosk 29% 11% 34% 15% 11%
161 64 190 87 61 563 2.69

The Sheepwash 3% 3% 18% 20% 56%
18 17 102 112 314 563 4.22

Recreation Ground 3% 2% 13% 22% 59%
19 13 71 126 334 563 4.32

Pavilion at Recreation Ground 8% 7% 28% 25% 32%
46 38 160 140 179 563 3.65

Nature Conservation Field (currently not 6% 4% 30% 28% 32%
accessible) 32 21 171 159 180 563 3.77

Public footpaths/bridleways 0% 1% 5% 18% 76%
2 8 27 100 426 563 4.67

Allotments 9% 5% 30% 25% 31%
52 28 168 140 175 563 3.64

Scout/Guide Group 6% 4% 24% 28% 39%
36 20 133 156 218 563 3.89

Tennis Courts 7% 3% 22% 29% 39%
39 18 125 163 218 563 3.89

Church and Graveyard 3% 1% 12% 20% 64%
17 6 68 113 359 563 4.40

Garage and Petrol Station 12% 6% 25% 23% 34%
67 32 141 129 194 563 3.62

Village School 5% 2% 12% 18% 63%
29 9 69 102 354 563 4.32

Village Groups and Associations 2% 2% 17% 27% 52%

12 13 94 154 290 563 4.24
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Q12 Bearing in mind the implications of
potential new buildings, parking, traffic etc,
which of the following shops, services and

amenities would you like to see in the
village? (Please tick, ALL questions must
be answered)

Answered: 563 Skipped: 2

No No preference Yes Total Weighted Average

Improved mobile phone reception 1% 17% 82%
7 96 460 563 2.80

Improved internet and broadband 3% 13% 85%
15 72 476 563 2.82

Village pond/ green 14% 48% 38%
79 268 216 563 2.24

Community orchard 13% 60% 26%
75 340 148 563 2.13

Day nursery for working parents 18% 56% 25%
102 318 143 563 2.07

More recycling facilities 20% 50% 30%
112 281 170 563 2.10

More sports facilities 20% 64% 16%
111 360 92 563 1.97

Youth centre and teenager cafe 32% 51% 17%
180 286 97 563 1.85

Additional allotment plots 21% 62% 17%
116 350 97 563 1.97

Small businesses with employment 30% 50% 20%
171 280 112 563 1.90

Street lighting 63% 24% 13%
356 136 71 563 1.49

Bowling Green 29% 53% 18%

163 299 101 563 1.89
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Q13 How well do you think the village is
served with educational facilities? (Please
tick, ALL questions must be answered)

Answered: 562 Skipped: 3

Don't kn

Playgroups (Pre-school)

Day Nursery provision/ child minding (Pre-school)

Parent and toddler groups (Pre-school)

Nursery places (Pre-school)

Child places available (Primary school)

Breakfast clubs (Primary school)

After school clubs (primary school)

Holiday clubs (Primary school)

(Adult learning) General opportunties

ow

2%
403

73%
413

73%
409

78%
437

56%
312

83%
464

7%
433

82%
461

67%
376

Poor

7%
41

9%
53

4%
24

10%
54

8%
43

6%
34

4%
20

7%
38

16%
90

Satisfactory

14%
81

11%
61

17%
94

9%
49

15%
82

9%
49

12%
68

9%
50

14%
76

Good

4%
22

3%
19

4%
23

2%
10

10%
54

0%

3%
17

1%

2%
11

Very good

3%
15

3%
16

2%
12

2%
12

13%
71

2%
13

4%
24

2%

2%

Total

562

562

562

562

562

562

562

562

562

SurveyMonkey

Weighted Average

1.53

141

1.54
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Q14 In your opinion are any changes
needed with regards to the following
transport issues? (Please tick, ALL
guestions must be answered)
Answered: 561 Skipped: 4
No change Minor change Moderate change Major change Don't Total Weighted
needed needed needed needed know Average

Speed of vehicles through 20% 20% 28% 27% 6%
the village 112 112 155 150 32 561 2.78

Bus services 13% 7% 25% 29% 25%
73 41 143 163 141 561 3.46

Parking in Goodworth 32% 20% 22% 18% 8%
Clatford 182 112 121 101 45 561 2.49

Road Maintenance 14% 19% 31% 29% 7%
78 105 176 164 38 561 2.96

Cycle paths 40% 11% 16% 11% 23%
222 62 87 61 129 561 2.67

Footpaths 39% 18% 22% 12% 9%
221 100 124 66 50 561 2.33

Speed humps/ traffic 55% 11% 10% 17% 7%
calming 308 59 54 98 42 561 2.12

HGV traffic 37% 13% 14% 21% 15%
205 75 81 117 83 561 2.64
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Q15 To what extent do any of the following
cause you direct concerns within the
village? (Please tick, ALL questions must
be answered)

Answered: 561 Skipped: 4

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Moderately Extremely Total Weighted
concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned Average

Burglary 27% 42% 16% 8% 7%

150 238 87 46 40 561 2.27
Vandalism 53% 30% 7% 4% 5%

298 169 40 24 30 561 1.79
Car crime 52% 31% 8% 4% 4%

294 175 44 24 24 561 1.77
Anti-social behaviour 59% 25% 6% 4% 5%

333 140 35 25 28 561 1.71
Light pollution 57% 18% 7% 7% 10%

320 102 42 39 58 561 1.95
Fly tipping/ litter 35% 27% 15% 11% 12%

199 149 84 60 69 561 2.38
Dog fouling 20% 25% 20% 14% 20%

115 141 115 79 111 561 2.88
Noise pollution 54% 23% 9% 6% 8%

303 129 50 34 45 561 191
Air pollution 63% 20% 7% 5% 5%

353 112 39 30 27 561 1.69
Flooding 30% 27% 18% 11% 13%

171 152 101 62 75 561 2.50
Sewage problems 35% 24% 15% 12% 14%

198 134 84 69 76 561 2.45
Installation of Solar Farms in 31% 13% 10% 13% 33%

the Parish 174 73 56 75 183 561 3.04
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Do you operate a business from this
village?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 8% 46
92% 514

No

Total 560
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Q17 to Q24 contain text only responses and are
detailing personal information regarding the
respondents so cannot be presented.



